# Ronald Township Special Board Meeting Minutes January 31, 2024

#### Call to Order

Supervisor Blood called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

## **Members Present**

Supervisor Blood, Temporary Trustee Sandra Thelen, and Temporary Trustee Stephanie Fox.

# **Pledge of Allegiance**

Supervisor Blood led the Pledge of Allegiance.

#### **Public Comments**

Christine Strickling commented on the Resolution and the temporary board. Sam Brooks commented on the resolutions and posting of the meeting. Matt Edwards commented on Supervisor Blood.

# Agenda

Supervisor Blood made amendments to the agenda to remove item regarding the Resolution and reinstating the recordings of the meetings. Supported by Thelen and Fox.

## **New Business**

Board discussed Intergovernmental Agreement with the Ionia County Treasurer to process tax payments for Ronald Township. Motion by Supervisor Blood to approve the agreement with appropriate signatures, supported by Trustee Thelen. Motion carried by voice vote.

Board discussed the process for appointments for the Township Clerk and Township Treasurer. Motion by Thelen to accept letters of interest until Friday, February 9, 2024, at 12:00 noon, with interviews tentatively scheduled for February 12, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. with the location to be determined, supported by Blood. Motion carried by voice vote.

#### **Public Comments**

Fire Chief Walker commented on the Fire Department. Captain Wilson commented on paying the bills. Sam Brooks commented on paying the bills.

Deb Amos commented on the temporary board.

## Adjournment

Motion by Supervisor Blood to adjourn the meeting at 7:25 p.m., supported by Fox. Motion carried by voice vote.